
2020-2021 University of Wisconsin Green Bay Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-7   Conf: 14-4   Home: 6-4   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hibner, Caitlyn 22-22 675 30.7 127-247 .514 27-71 .380 50-58 .862 35 119 154 7.0 42 1 52 46 4 31 331 15.0
24 Levy, Sydney 17-2 425 25.0 57-135 .422 31-80 .388 13-16 .813 15 54 69 4.1 23 0 14 25 0 16 158 9.3
25 Robson, Lyndsey 22-22 556 25.3 67-146 .459 21-49 .429 40-61 .656 31 40 71 3.2 54 1 39 42 2 15 195 8.9
00 Oskey, Hailey 16-16 434 27.1 50-131 .382 15-47 .319 12-16 .750 13 35 48 3.0 16 0 32 19 3 11 127 7.9
21 Kondrakiewicz, Jasmine 22-22 380 17.3 61-134 .455 7-24 .292 37-52 .712 31 53 84 3.8 65 2 17 27 19 13 166 7.5
01 Schiltz, Cassie 22-4 475 21.6 52-126 .413 21-63 .333 24-28 .857 16 56 72 3.3 19 0 23 22 3 6 149 6.8
14 Pingel, Meghan 22-22 724 32.9 43-115 .374 7-30 .233 21-41 .512 10 52 62 2.8 56 1 107 52 9 42 114 5.2
45 Blackburn, Brooklyn 22-0 286 13.0 27-83 .325 1-12 .083 16-27 .593 25 40 65 3.0 36 0 5 15 3 12 71 3.2
03 Foster, Ellie 20-0 225 11.3 18-50 .360 8-25 .320 12-16 .750 3 15 18 0.9 18 0 9 13 1 15 56 2.8
35 Hartwig, Julia 15-0 112 7.5 15-27 .556 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 8 16 24 1.6 7 0 11 12 4 0 33 2.2
11 Gallasová, Patricia 16-0 112 7.0 9-24 .375 1-4 .250 6-7 .857 3 11 14 0.9 15 0 15 16 2 6 25 1.6
15 Renard, Kendall 10-0 21 2.1 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 4 6 0.6 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 0.2
Total 22 4425 201.1 526-1221 .431 139-405 .343 236-332 .711 224 541 765 34.8 351 5 326 312 50 167 1427 64.86
Opponents 4425 201.1 448-1228 .365 198-610 .325 214-294 .728 261 494 755 34.3 369 10 278 348 49 148 1308 59.45

Team Statistics GB OPP
SCORING 1427 1308
    Points Per Game 64.9 59.5
    Scoring Margin 5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 526-1221 448-1228
    Field Goal Pct .431 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-405 198-610
    3PT FG Pct .343 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-332 214-294
    FT Pct .711 .728
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 9.7
REBOUNDS 765 755
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 326 278
    Assists Per Game 14.8 12.6
TURNOVERS 312 348
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 167 148
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.7
BLOCKS 50 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.2
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-0 12-0
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Green Bay 324 331 358 403 11 1427
Opponents 303 312 336 348 9 1308

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/20 DRAKE W 69-61 0
12/05/20 at North Dakota St. L 51-59 0
12/06/20 at North Dakota St. L 66-82 0

* 12/12/20 MILWAUKEE L 58-61 0
* 12/13/20 MILWAUKEE L 51-59 0
* 01/01/21 at Oakland W 78-76 0
* 01/02/21 at Oakland W 92-61 0
* 01/08/21 DETROIT MERCY W 64-49 0
* 01/09/21 DETROIT MERCY W 61-48 0
* 01/15/21 at Purdue Fort Wayne W 62-46 0
* 01/16/21 at Purdue Fort Wayne W 70-59 0
* 01/22/21 at Cleveland St. W 71-62 0
* 01/23/21 at Cleveland St. L 48-60 0
* 01/29/21 IUPUI W 60-55 0
* 01/30/21 IUPUI L 61-68 0
* 02/05/21 at Northern Ky. W 63-56 0
* 02/06/21 at Northern Ky. W 62-58 0
* 02/12/21 UIC W 80-56 0
* 02/13/21 UIC W 70-45 0
* 02/19/21 at Wright St. W 66-62 0
* 02/20/21 at Wright St. W 61-56 0

03/02/21 CLEVELAND ST. L 63-69 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Wisconsin Green Bay Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 5-3   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hibner, Caitlyn 18-18 538 29.9 98-190 .516 22-53 .415 40-47 .851 28 96 124 6.9 33 1 43 42 4 22 258 14.3
24 Levy, Sydney 16-2 406 25.4 54-129 .419 28-75 .373 13-16 .813 15 52 67 4.2 22 0 14 24 0 16 149 9.3
25 Robson, Lyndsey 18-18 442 24.6 56-119 .471 17-37 .459 36-53 .679 25 29 54 3.0 44 1 32 29 2 9 165 9.2
00 Oskey, Hailey 15-15 405 27.0 46-122 .377 12-42 .286 12-16 .750 13 32 45 3.0 15 0 30 16 3 10 116 7.7
21 Kondrakiewicz, Jasmine 18-18 311 17.3 47-105 .448 5-16 .313 27-38 .711 23 44 67 3.7 52 1 15 25 14 9 126 7.0
01 Schiltz, Cassie 18-1 373 20.7 43-103 .417 16-47 .340 22-25 .880 15 53 68 3.8 14 0 21 15 2 5 124 6.9
14 Pingel, Meghan 18-18 579 32.2 35-90 .389 6-27 .222 18-32 .563 8 38 46 2.6 44 0 91 36 9 32 94 5.2
45 Blackburn, Brooklyn 18-0 229 12.7 24-65 .369 1-9 .111 9-19 .474 23 35 58 3.2 28 0 5 12 2 12 58 3.2
03 Foster, Ellie 16-0 172 10.8 15-40 .375 7-19 .368 5-8 .625 3 10 13 0.8 14 0 7 9 0 10 42 2.6
35 Hartwig, Julia 11-0 80 7.3 11-18 .611 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 11 14 1.3 5 0 8 7 3 0 23 2.1
11 Gallasová, Patricia 12-0 77 6.4 7-15 .467 1-4 .250 6-7 .857 2 8 10 0.8 8 0 13 13 2 3 21 1.8
15 Renard, Kendall 7-0 13 1.9 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 3 3 0.4 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 18 3625 201.4 436-999 .436 115-329 .350 191-267 .715 189 449 638 35.4 279 3 281 247 41 128 1178 65.44
Opponents 3625 201.4 363-1012 .359 154-480 .321 157-229 .686 220 396 616 34.2 301 10 224 273 41 115 1037 57.61

Team Statistics GB OPP
SCORING 1178 1037
    Points Per Game 65.4 57.6
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 436-999 363-1012
    Field Goal Pct .436 .359
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-329 154-480
    3PT FG Pct .350 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-267 157-229
    FT Pct .715 .686
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 8.7
REBOUNDS 638 616
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 281 224
    Assists Per Game 15.6 12.4
TURNOVERS 247 273
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 128 115
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.4
BLOCKS 41 41
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.3
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-0 10-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Green Bay 262 280 298 327 11 1178
Opponents 237 230 274 287 9 1037

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/12/20 MILWAUKEE L 58-61 0
12/13/20 MILWAUKEE L 51-59 0
01/01/21 at  Oakland W 78-76 0
01/02/21 at  Oakland W 92-61 0
01/08/21 DETROIT MERCY W 64-49 0
01/09/21 DETROIT MERCY W 61-48 0
01/15/21 at  Purdue Fort Wayne W 62-46 0
01/16/21 at  Purdue Fort Wayne W 70-59 0
01/22/21 at  Cleveland St. W 71-62 0
01/23/21 at  Cleveland St. L 48-60 0
01/29/21 IUPUI W 60-55 0
01/30/21 IUPUI L 61-68 0
02/05/21 at  Northern Ky. W 63-56 0
02/06/21 at  Northern Ky. W 62-58 0
02/12/21 UIC W 80-56 0
02/13/21 UIC W 70-45 0
02/19/21 at  Wright St. W 66-62 0
02/20/21 at  Wright St. W 61-56 0


